#### 501801560 01/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terralliance Technologies, Inc.	12/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neos Inc.
Street Address:	1209 North Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480 Phone: 5032243380

Email: mcphillips@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew C. Phillips
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37817/3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew C. Phillips

Total Attachments: 2

source=3NameChange#page1.tif source=3NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027612 FRAME: 0340 OP \$40.00 12669398

Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "TERRALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERRALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

TO "NEOS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

3598008 8100

101227697

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8450869

DATE: 12-23-10

PATENT REEL: 027612 FRAME: 0341

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 AM 12/23/2010 FILED 10:25 AM 12/23/2010 SDV 101227697 - 3598008 FILE

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TERRALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Terralliance Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of this corporation is Terralliance Technologies, Inc. and this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 4, 2002.
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation in the form of Exhibit A attached hereto has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, 245 and 228 of the General Corporation Law, and prompt written notice will be duly given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 3. The text of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby restated and further amended to read in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 4. The effective time of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on December 23, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been signed this 23rd day of December, 2010.

TERRALLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Christopher Lewis

Name: Christopher Lewis

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027612 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 01/27/2012